508458876 03/26/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI120267

	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
ΔΤΔ					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name			Execution Date		
ΑΤΑ					
TPG P	PG Plastics LLC				
7409 S	. Quincy Street				
Willow					
ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
60527	527				
1					
S Total: 3					
Property Type					
Patent Number: 1096					
Patent Number: D89					
	10427843				
DATA					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(212)906-1200				
Email: angela					
	New York, NEW YORK 100	20			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
SIGNATURE:		Angela Amaru			
DATE SIGNED:					
	ase Executed#page1.tif ase Executed#page2.tif				
	ATA TPG Pl 7409 S Willowk ILLINO 60527 S Total: 3 DATA DATA DATA DATA DATA	NCE: RELEASE OF SECUE DATA Name ATA Name ATA TPG Plastics LLC 7409 S. Quincy Street Willowbrook ILLINOIS 60527 S Total: 3 Number 10960245 D896087 10960245 D896087 10427843 DATA 2127514864 be sent to the e-mail address first; in provided; if that is unsuccessful, it (212)906-1200 angela.amaru@lw.com Angela M Amaru Latham & Watkins LLP 1271 Avenue of the America Number: 063082-0029 Angela Amaru	NCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OATA Name ATA TPG Plastics LLC 7409 S. Quincy Street Willowbrook ILLINOIS 60527 S Total: 3 Data 2127514864 Desent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (212)906-1200 angela.amaru@lw.com Angela M Amaru Latham & Watkins LLP 1271 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10020 UMBER: 063082-0029 Angela Amaru		

source=IpackCHEM - Patent Release Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of March 26, 2024, is made by GLAS SAS, acting as security agent for itself and the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of TPG PLASTICS LLC (the "<u>Debtor</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain US Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2023 by and among the Debtor, the Agent and the Company (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), the Debtor executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2023, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on February 2, 2023 at Reel/Frame 062571/0768 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Debtor assigned, mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to the Debtor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Patent Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Debtor (and any successor to the Debtor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GLAS SAS, as Agent

By: Paige Ivey-Bond Name: PATGE WEY-BOND Title: TEANSA CTION MANAGER

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 066896 FRAME: 0923

<u>SCHEDULE I</u>

PATENTS

Title	Owner of Record	Patent Number	Issue Date	Jurisdiction
Flame mitigation device for a portable fuel container	TPG Plastics LLC	10,960,245	03/30/2021	United States
Container	TPG Plastics LLC	D896,087	09/15/2020	United States
Liquid dispensing spout assembly	TPG Plastics LLC	10,427,843	10/01/2019	United States

EU-DOCS\47929178.2

RECORDED: 03/26/2024